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NAME 

59 responses 

 

 
Pratiksha prakash raut 

Avish adhau 

Divya manikrao shinde 

Bhagyashri gawali 

Gayatri bhujangrao achakar 

Sameer mehmud shaha 

Kanchan wankhade 

Chanchal dahake 

Sakshi shankarrao gadling 

Shivani digambar wankhade 

Urvashi Rameshrao Gulhane 

Gaurav gajananrao kalambe 

Sonal p chahakar 

Gayatri Gajanan Chawande 

Divya Bhimrao Ingole 

Tina Dadarao Lewate 

 
Ku Pooja madanrao polhad 

Akanksha jadhav 

Rutuja Dnyaneshwar nathe 

Chetan Sanjay bhojane 

Khushali vitthalrao Tekade 
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Vaishnavi Arunrao mahore 

Sanyukta sanjay sonone 

Babita Aravind Manawar 

Aftab sheikh 

Purva Rajendra Pachkawade 

Omdevi dasharath lanjewar 

Gaurav Sureshrao Bele 

Harshal Rajendra Waghmare 

Pratik 

Vaishnavi vinod varatkar 

Arati Ashokaro choudhari 

Sujal borade 

Mahima sudhir katolkar 

Ashwini Ashok lande 

Tejashri Dnyaneshwar nandane 

Vedant Ashok kawalkar 

Dhanshri madhukar ghurade 

Mayur Rajabhau Belankar 

Apeksha Rajendra Wadaskar 

Sanket Dnyaneshwar Dhole 

Rushikesh j. Gajabe 

Gayatri Rajendra Kokate 

Priyanka Prabhakar Ghurde 
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Saloni manoj mahore 

Yogita chhatrapati Gedam 

Sonakshi 

Samyak telmore 

Vaishnavi vinod sable 

Prapti Namdeorao Awazad 

Gauri Sanjay fating 

Pallavi sandip shende 

Sanchit Sunil Chakre 

Diksha Raju Ramteke 

Prachi Dnyaneshwar Lande 

Gaytri pramod wankhade 

Anu dhanraj khandare 

Harsha Dhanraj Khate 

Amisha Sharad masladi 
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Contact No. 

59 responses 

 

 
8459630329 

 
7721831336 

 
9022588603 

 
9322641783 

 
8080695298 

 
9370049196 

 
9130098711 

 
7620776403 

 
9225575838 

 
8767821280 

 
8378924380 

 
9307945019 

 
7709193344 

 
9028591346 

 
7620834315 

 
8805841750 

 
9834722619% 

 
8055160248 

 
9356084995 

 
7030720676 

 
8767778159 



4/22/24, 2:26 PM SSS-Questionnaire 2022-23 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/106gWjuCpktefDwf06_w2R5_qkmPXsFwa4sZ6wEb5wm8/viewanalytics 7/21 

 

 

 

9322114358 

 
9356419926 

 
7666148402 

 
8055135482 

 
8788387068 

 
9766252382 

 
9325662147 

 
9322716184 

 
9322129163 

 
8208381824 

 
9322385324 

 
8767012602 

 
9021520438 

 
9322067042 

 
9370189146 

 
7028505185 

 
8856916837 

 
9529517126 

 
8767354403 

 
9503602766 

 
9356053863 

 
8767320364 

 
9325023539 
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7588196628 

9850442084 

9168387849 

9529712569 

7448115180 

9552421285 

9370490371 

9322398244 

7499765902 

9673320856 

9665033961 

8767491976 

8767317879 

9307657850 

7666377396 
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Aadhar Card Number 

59 responses 

 

 
203069130008 

 
847391751967 

 
966967249119 

 
303403758205 

 
841765844488 

 
676656911934 

 
395595572270 

 
464732956240 

 
544657042066 

 
334372061761 

 
415782609306 

 
626634374163 

 
253111251001 

 
3824 5065 2682 

 
5479 8972 7311 

 
7860 5800 7591 

 
8031 9811 5058 

 
762505105181 

 
2212 8197 4552 

 
4594 9392 7761 

 
976314205478 
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5830 2219 1949 

 
3276 6203 0703 

 
270286333451 

 
592216562240 

 
4141 1379 3691 

 
6619 2942 2579 

 
384719040841 

 
872173287929 

 
767836670441 

 
875232562898 

 
660001131262 

 
239493151917 

 
639873535647 

 
6847 7641 3255 

 
650197436436 

 
324945065096 

 
548723852044 

 
7963 3030 6344 

 
930991455618 

 
508775810873 

 
340052110917 

 
972158457567 

 
828964350324 
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7025 0671 1217 

 
224757920002 

 
878218067310 

 
300955165632 

 
4275 8189 1651 

 
636296728512 

 
7445 7733 9931 

 
325770503994 

 
279192587659 

 
395232966307 

 
410053618283 

 
8296 5220 7474 

 
484550659496 

 
4947 4032 8957 

 
5736 8642 1934 

 

CLASS in 2022-23 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 

 

 

 

 

33.9% 

 

15.3% 

 
 
 

 
11.9% 

B.A. I 

B.A. II 

B.A. III 

B. SC I 

B.SC II 

B.SC III 

B.COM I 

30.5% B.COM II 

 

1/2 

 

Important Instructions It is necessary to attempt all the 

questions compulsorily. Each question has five 

responses , choose the most appropriate one 
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1.How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
13.6% 

 
 
 

15.3% 

a)85 to 100% 

b) 70 to 84 % 

c) 55 to 69% 

d) 30 to 54% 

e) Below 30 % 

 
 
 

69.5% 

 
 

 

2) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 

 

28.8% 

 
 
 

15.3% 

a)Thoroughly 

b) Satisfactorily 

c) Poorly 

d) Indifferently 

e) Won’t teach at all 

 
 
 

 
50.8% 

 
 

3) How well were the teachers able to communicate? 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
13.6% 

 
 

11.9% 

a) Always effective 

b) Sometimes effective 

c) Just satisfactorily 

d) Generally ineffective 

e) Very poor communication 

 
 
 

66.1% 
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4) The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 

 
 

35.6% 

 
 

 
20.3% 

a) Excellent 

b) Very good 

c) Good 

d) Fair 

e) Poor 

 
 

 
42.4% 

 

 

5) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
30.5% 

a) Always fair 

b) Usually fair 

c) Sometimes unfair 

d) Usually unfair 

e) Unfair 

 
 
 

 
54.2% 

 

 

6) Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
23.7% 

a) Every time 

b) Usually 

c) Occasionally/ sometimes 

d) Rarely 

e) Never 

 
 
 

64.4% 
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7) Does the institute take an active interest in promoting internship, field 

visit opportunities for students? 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
23.7% 

 
 
 

11.9% 

a) Regularly 

b) Often 

c) Sometimes 

d) Rarely 

e) Never 

 
 

 

61% 

 

 

8) How teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you 

in cognitive, social, and emotional growth? 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 

 

54.2% 

 
 
 
 

8.5% 

a) Significantly 

b) Very well 

c) Moderately 

d) Marginal 

e) Not at all 

 
 
 

33.9% 

 
 
 

9) How does the institution provide multiple opportunities to learn and 

grow? 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 

 

50.8% 

 
 
 

 
8.5% 

a) Strongly agree 

b) Agree 

c) Neutral 

d) Disagree 

e) Strongly disagree 

 
 

 

39% 
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10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course 

outcomes and program outcomes. 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
18.6% 

 
 
 

 
8.5% 

a) Every time 

b) Usually 

c) Occasionally / sometimes 

d) Rarely 

e) Never 

 
 
 

69.5% 

 
 

 

11) Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to 

you. 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
23.7% 

a) Every time 

b) Usually 

c) Occasionally/Sometimes 

d) Rarely 

e) I don’t have a mentor 

 
 

 

61% 

 

 

12) How teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and 

applications 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
15.3% 

 
 

13.6% 

a) Every time 

b) Usually 

c) Occasionally 

d) Rarely 

e) Never 

 
 

 

62.7% 
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13) How the teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with 

providing right level of challenges. 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
22% 

 
 
 
 
 

8.5% 

a) Fully 

b) Reasonably 

c) Partially 

d) Slightly 

e) Unable to 

 
 

 

59.3% 

 

 

14) How Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to 

overcome them? 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
18.6% 

 
 

 
11.9% 

a) Every time 

b) Usually 

c) Sometimes 

d) Rarely 

e) Never 

 
 
 

64.4% 

 
 

15) The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring 

review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching-learning 

process. 

59 responses 

 

Copy 

 

 

 

40.7% 

a) Strongly agree 

b) Agree 

c) Neutral 

d) Disagree 

e) Strongly disagree 

 
 
 
 

44.1% 



4/22/24, 2:26 PM SSS-Questionnaire 2022-23 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/106gWjuCpktefDwf06_w2R5_qkmPXsFwa4sZ6wEb5wm8/viewanalytics 17/21 

 

 

 

16) The institute / teachers use student centric methods, such as 

experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving 

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 
28.8% 

 
 
 
 

10.2% 

a) To a great extent 

b) Moderate 

c) Somewhat 

d) Very little 

e) Not at all 

 
 
 

 
49.2% 

 
 

17) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. 

59 responses 

Copy 

 

 

 
37.3% 

 
 
 

11.9% 

a) Strongly agree 

b) Agree 

c) Neutral 

d) Disagree 

e) Strongly Disagree 

 
 
 
 

44.1% 

 

 

18) Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life 

skills, and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. 

59 responses 

Copy 

 
 

22% 
a) To a great extent 

b) Moderate 

c) Somewhat 

d) Very little 

e) Not at all 

 
 
 

64.4% 
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19) What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, 

multimedia, etc. while teaching? 

59 responses 

Copy 

11.9% 

35.6% 

a) Above 90% 

b) 70 to 89% 

c) 50 to 69% 

d) 30to 49% 

e) Below 29% 

42.4% 

20) The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is 

very good. 

59 responses 

Copy 

49.2% 

8.5% 

a) Strongly agree 

b) Agree 

c) Neutral 

d) Disagree 

e) Strongly Disagree 

40.7% 
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21) Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning 

experience in your institution. 

59 responses 

 

 
Good 

Yes 

Good 

No suggestions 

 
. 

 
No 

 
Very well 

Very good 

Yes 

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. 

30 

Y.d.y.d college teosa 

Yas 

Teaching and learning very good 

Best college 

Everything is fine 

 
Teachers are very nice to us 

 
सव́ ि श क अ यन अ पण पण कर   स स  ध  रण  करण   आव4क आह   v त   पय त स    आह   

 
Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. . 

Ground,class , 

Musical song College 
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Student la Nehami protsahan karne aani student la cariyar 

Sambandhit mahiti sagne 

 
Thank you 

 
Good teacher in college 

Sontakke sir 

Good clg 

Sontke sir 

Thank you 

Nothing 

. 

 
All good 

All good 

Solanke sir 

Ydvd colleGE is the best college and teching is good 

Good things in the college 

Projecter lab 

My college ferai 

Very good 

 

 
Very good 

 
Its really heart worming thing that they keep eye on every student make sure that everybody is 

satisfied. 

 
Best 

Nothing 
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Y.D.V.D. ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, TEOSA 

SSS Analysis and Action Taken Report 

2022-23 

 

1. Syllabus Coverage: 

   - Most respondents indicated that below 30% to 85-100% of the syllabus was covered. 

   - Action: Review the curriculum pacing and teaching methodologies to ensure better coverage. 

Conduct periodic assessments to gauge syllabus coverage and adjust teaching plans accordingly. 

2. Teacher Preparedness: 

   - Responses varied from "poorly" to "thoroughly prepared." 

   - Action: Provide additional training and support for teachers who are rated poorly prepared. 

Encourage sharing of best practices among faculty members. 

3. Communication: 

   - Responses ranged from "very poor" to "always effective." 

   - Action: Organize workshops or seminars on effective communication skills for teachers. 

Foster an open communication environment where students feel comfortable expressing 

concerns. 

4. Fairness of Evaluation: 

   - Views ranged from "very fair" to "sometimes unfair." 

   - Action: Implement transparent grading criteria and assessment methods. Ensure consistency 

in grading across different courses and instructors. 

5. Teaching Approach: 

   - Most respondents rated the teaching approach as "excellent" or "very good." 

   - Action: Continue promoting effective teaching methods and encourage innovation in 

pedagogy. Provide resources for implementing student-centered approaches. 

 

 



6. Mentoring and Feedback: 

   - Responses indicated that feedback on performance and mentoring were generally provided. 

   - Action: Strengthen the mentoring system by ensuring regular follow-ups and constructive 

feedback sessions. Encourage mentors to address both academic and personal development needs 

of students. 

7. Use of Technology: 

   - Majority of respondents reported a high usage of ICT tools. 

   - Action: Continue supporting the integration of technology in teaching. Offer training sessions 

to faculty members on advanced technology tools for enhanced teaching effectiveness. 

8. Overall Quality: 

   - Most respondents rated the overall quality of teaching-learning process positively. 

   - Action: Acknowledge the areas of strength and continue fostering a conducive learning 

environment. Address any identified areas for improvement through targeted interventions. 

9. Suggestions for Improvement: 

   - Some respondents provided specific suggestions like better graphics, engaging visual media, 

and reaching out to every student for doubt clarification. 

   - Action: Evaluate and implement feasible suggestions to enhance the teaching-learning 

experience. Encourage ongoing feedback from students for continuous improvement. 

 


